CONSULATE GENERAL OF INDIA

LAGOS, NIGERIA
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GENERAL TELEPHONE NUMBERS

(+234) -1-4480876; 448-0877

EMERGENCY NUMBER

0812-830-8758

8A Walter Carrington Crescent, Victoria Island,

ADDRESS . .
Lagos, Nigeria.
PMB 80128
CONTACT LIST OF OFFICIALS
S/N IB - Staff (Officials) Designation E-mail

Shri Chandramouli Kumar Kern

Consul General

cg.lagos@mea.gov.in

hoc.lagos@mea.gov.in

2. Shri Ajay Kumar Sharma Consul (HOC & Cons.)
cons.lagos@mea.gov.in
visa.lagos@mea.gov.in
3. Shri Vishnu Kumar Meena ACO
passport.lagos@mea.gov.in
4. Shri Deepak SSA admn.lagos@mea.gov.in
S. Shri Ashok Kumar IBSA Nil
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HIGH COMMISSION OF INDIA
ABUJA

364, Cadastral Zone,

Central Business District
(CBD),

Abuja (Nigeria),

Email: hoc.abuja@mea.gov.in

29 June 2022

No.HCI/ABUJ/602/01/2017

Following is the list of holidays to be observed in the High Commission of

List of Holidays to be observed during 2023

India, Abuja and O/o HCI Lagos during the Calendar year 2023:

Sr. Holiday Date Day
No.
i1 Republic Day 26.01.2023 | Thursday
2. Holi 08.03.2023 | Wednesday
3s Mahavir Jayanti 04.04.2023 | Tuesday
4. Good Friday 07.04.2023 | Friday
S, Id-ul-Fitr 22.04.2023 | Saturday ,
6. Buddha Purnima 05.05.2023 | Friday
T Democracy Day (Nigeria) 12.06.2023 | Monday
8. Id-ul- Zuha (Bakrid) 29.06.2023 | Thursday
9. Muharram 29.07.2023 | Saturday
10. Independence Day 15.08.2023 | Tuesday
11. Milad-un-Nabi or Id-e-Milad 28.09.2023 | Thursday
(Birthday of Prophet Mohammad)
12, Nigerian Independence Day 01.10.2023 | Sunday
13. Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday 02.10.2023 | Monday
14. Dussehra 24.10.2023 | Tuesday
15. Diwali (Deepavali) 12.11.2023 | Sunday
16. Guru Nanak’s Birthday 27.11.2023 | Monday
17 Christmas Day 25.12.2023 | Monday
>
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(VSDL Suréndra)
Actg. High Commissioner/HOC
Copy to:
1 Pr. Chief Controller of Accounts, MEA, New Delhi.
o PA-I Section/GA Section/WANA Division/CPV Division, MEA, New Delhi.
3. Establishment (JCA-2) Section, DOPT, North Block, New Delhi.
4. CR (South Block, JNB)/DB Section, MEA New Delhi
5. All concerned, HCI, Abuja and O/o HCI, Lagos.



LINK TO IMAGE OF INDIA NATIONAL FLAG:

https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/File:Flag of India.svg#/media/File:Flag of India.svg

LINK TO IMAGE OF NIG. FLAG:

https://upload.wikimedia.org/wikipedia/commons/9/9d/Flag of Nigeria %28state%29.svg

https://commons.wikimedia.org/wiki/File:Flag of Nigeria.svg#/media/File:Flag of Nigeria.svg
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